Advanced cooling/heating
solution for residential
buildings and installation
without F-Gas patent.
H
EA
T
 P

Dimensions (H x W x D)
mm 110 x 70 x 60
Type Code
To be used when external probe as standard in outdoor unit is not correctly
exposed.
3.015266
THERMOREGULATION AND OPTION KITS
Buffer tanks
To facilitate proper execution of the heat pump defrost cycles and to avoid the intermittent operation
of the appliance, a minimum water content in the system is required, which must be 30 litres for MAGIS
M5/8 TOP and 50 litres for MAGIS M12/16 TOP (single or three-phase). Furthermore, it is advisable to
check that the dehumidifier line has a minimum of 3 l/kW of the machine (dehumidifier hydraulic circuit
connection).
Type Code
Vertical 50 litres buffer tank (RAL 7030)    NEW   3.036742
Vertical 50 litres buffer tank   3.027539
Dimensions (H x W X D)
mm 820 x 360 x 360
Dimensions (H x W x D)
mm 820 x 360 x 360
18
DOMINUS V2 interface kit
Wi-fi interface kit to remote control by app.
Only in combination with system controller (code 3.021522).  3.034903
Only in combination with system controller kit (code 3.021522).
To manage solar thermal system. 3.019374
Solar collector probe
Only in combination with system controller kit (code 3.021522).
To activate system electric resistance. 3.023946
SSR 6 VDC relay kit
EMR 12 VDC relay kit
Type Code
Only in combination with system controller kit (code 3.021522).
To activate DHW resistance, to
manage ON-OFF contact of the boiler or to activate dehumidifier.
3.023945
Dimensions (H x W x D)
mm 113,5 x 123,5 x 33,5
OPTIONS KITS
OPTIONS KIT
Type Code
75-litres vertical buffer tank kit
With 4 connections, it also works as a hydraulic separator. It can only be
installed inside the building.
3.027288
Bracket kit for wall mounting 75 litres buffer tank. 3.027290
* Useful for radiant systems that work also in cooling.
Dehumidifier kit*
(only for recessed installation with codes 3.022146 and 3.022147). 3.021529
Dehumidifier back frame kit* 3.022146
Dehumidifier front grille kit* 3.022147
Dehumidifier kit
Mechanical ventilation
ZENITAIR-MONO
Mechanical bidirectional ventilation unit. 3.030601
External cover kit with acoustical insulation for ZENITAIR-MONO.
Anti-insect net and anti-wind in pre-painted steel. 3.030636
19
To exclude the inertial buffer tank (in summer mode) or for
summer/winter switching. 3.020632
3 way diverter valve kit
 Adjustable to 2, 4 or 6 kW (to be installed inside the home). 3.021525
Buffer tank
System electric heater kit
OPTIONS KIT
Type Code
For MAGIS M5/8 TOP
2 heating/cooling zones kit (one direct and one mixed).   3.026301
For MAGIS M12/16 TOP (single and three-phase)
2 heating/cooling zones kit (one direct and one mixed).  3.031695
For MAGIS M5/8 TOP
2 direct zones, heating only  3.032264
For MAGIS M5/8 TOP
2 zones kit, one direct and one mixed, heating only.  3.032265
For MAGIS M12/16 TOP (single and three-phase)
2 zones kit, one direct and one mixed, heating only. 3.035333
For MAGIS M12/16 TOP (single and three-phase)
2 direct zones, heating only.  3.035334
Kit zones
Dimensions (H x W X D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
Dimensions (H x W X D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
Dimensions (H x W X D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
Dimensions (H x W X D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
Dimensions (H x W x D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
Dimensions (H x W x D)
mm 700 x 450 x 190
20
OPTIONS KIT
Antivibration support kit
The kit includes:
- 2 anti-vibration supports - 100 mm high
- 4 M8 nuts, washers, and bolts
NEW
 3.035580
Type Code
Only in combination with system controller (code 3.021522).
For MAGIS M5/8 TOP
3 heating/cooling zones kit (one direct and two mixed)
3.021527
Only in combination with system controller (code 3.021522).
For MAGIS M5/8 TOP
2 heating/cooling zones kit (two mixed). 3.021528
Shut off knobs for zones kit 3.014948
Dimensions (H x W x D)
 mm 700 x 450 x 190
21
Shut off knobs kit
 With G 1" steel flexible pipes  3.025954
System expansion vessel
12 litres 3.011679
Kit zones
OPTIONS KIT
For other option kits dedicated to the storage tank units, see the related section on immergas.com
Type Code
OMNISTOR 300
Stainless steel storage tanks for domestic hot water production.
Equipped with oversized single coil.
3.027910
OMNISTOR 500
Stainless steel storage tanks for domestic hot water production.
Equipped with oversized single coil.
3.027911
UB PRO SOL 800  NEW
Vitrified steel storage tanks for domestic hot water production.
Equipped with two coils one of which oversized for the connection
to heat pump.
3.035550
UB PRO SOL 1000  NEW
Vitrified steel storage tanks for domestic hot water production.
Equipped with two coils one of which oversized for the connection